L. A. BILL No. VIII OF 2024.

A BILL

to provide for the withdrawal of certain sums from and out of the Consolidated Fund of the State for the services and purposes of a part of the Financial Year 2024-2025.

(As passed by the Legislative Assembly on the 1st March, 2024.)
(As returned by the Legislative Council without any recommendations on the 1st March, 2024.)

WHEREAS it is expedient to provide for the withdrawal of certain sums from and out of the Consolidated Fund of the State for the services and purposes of a part of the Financial Year 2024-2025; it is hereby enacted in the Seventy-fifth Year of the Republic of India as follows:—

1. This Act may be called the Maharashtra Appropriation (Vote on $_{Short\ title.}$ Account) Act, 2024.

Withdrawal State for the 2025.

2. From and out of the Consolidated Fund of the State, there may be or ks. paid and applied sums not exceeding those specified in column (4) of the out of the Schedule hereto annexed amounting in aggregate, to the sum of two lakh Consolidated nineteen thousand nine hundred thirty two crores, ninety three lakhs, two Fund of the thousand rupees towards defraying the several charges which will come in Financial course of payment during the year ending on the thirty-first day of March 2025, Year 2024- in respect of the services and purposes specified in column (2) of the Schedule.

Appro-

3. The sums authorised to be paid and applied from and out of the priation. Consolidated Fund of the State by this Act shall be appropriated for the services and purposes expressed in the Schedule in relation to the year ending on the thirty-first day of March 2025.

MAHARASHTRA LEGISLATURE SECRETARIAT

[L. A. BILL No. VIII OF 2024.]

[A Bill to provide for the withdrawal of certain sums from and out of the Consolidated Fund of the State for the services and purposes of a part of the Financial Year 2024-2025.]

[Shri Ajit Pawar, Deputy Chief Minister.]

[As passed by the Legislative Assembly on the 1st March 2024.]

[As returned by the Legislative Council without any recommendations on the 1st March, 2024.]

JITENDRA BHOLE, Secretary (1) (I/C), Maharashtra Legislative Council.